Doc Code:



. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATI PAIENIS 03122185 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Steven E. Meeker Name: Delphi Technologies, Inc. David B. Mischler Internal Address: Legal Staff Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes 

No Street Address: M/C 480-410-202 Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): 5825 Delphi Drive Execution Date(s) **November 1, 2005** City: Troy X Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement Change of Name State: Michigan Joint Research Agreement Country: USA Zip: 48007 Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Delphi Technologies, Inc. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Internal Address: Legal Staff Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed Street Address: M/C 480-410-202 ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) 5825 Delphi Drive 8. Payment Information City: Troy a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1003 State: Michigan Zip: 48007-5052 Expiration Date **July 2006** Phone Number: 248-813-1207 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: 248-813-1211 Email Address: Authorized User Name Laurence C. Begin 9. Signature: November 10, 2005 Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

/16/2005 FFANAIA2 00000065 11271606

04 FC:8021

40.00 OF

C. Gail Boes

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 017234 FRAME: 0010

Total number of pages including

11005

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the [United States or PCT International] patent application [DP-312950] entitled

## WHEEL BEARING ASSEMBLY MOUNT WITH FORCE ATTENUATION

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize the Vice President of Delphi Technologies, Inc., or his designate, to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses ( filed) when known.		
Inventor's signature	Steven E. Maaker	DATE: _///05
FULL NAME:	Steven E. Meeker	Declaration dated:
Residence:	122 Sycamore Drive, Norwalk, Ohio 44857 United States of America	
Inventor's signature	Cavid B Mirchles	DATE: 11/1/2005
FULL NAME:	David B. Mischler	Declaration dated:
Residence:	3706 F. Baycliffs Drive Marblehead	

Ohio 43440 United States of America

**RECORDED: 11/10/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 017234 FRAME: 0011